
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034391-2023 

Contract

Young People's Integrated Substance Misuse and
Sexual Health (ISMASH) Service

London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034391

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f467  

Published 21 November 2023, 12:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham

London

London

W6 9JU

Email

Roger.Cooper@V4Services.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034391-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034391-2023
mailto:Roger.Cooper@V4Services.com


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lbhf.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Young People's Integrated Substance Misuse and Sexual Health (ISMASH) Service

Reference number

prj_21034

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hammersmith and Fulham Council invites tenders for the provision of an Integrated
Substance Misuse

and Sexual Health (ISMASH) Service for Young People. H&F aims to help young people
become the best

https://www.lbhf.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

versions of themselves with the opportunity to be become prosperous. Some of our most
vulnerable

young people face additional barriers which impact their ability to flourish. H&F aims to
remove some of

these barriers and is developing an integrated service for substance misuse and sexual
health to reduce

young people partaking in risky behaviours and minimise the harms that these behaviours
can cause.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hammersmith and Fulham Council invites tenders for the provision of an Integrated
Substance Misuse

and Sexual Health (ISMASH) Service for Young People. H&F aims to help young people
become the best

versions of themselves with the opportunity to be become prosperous. Some of our most
vulnerable



Page 4 to 7

young people face additional barriers which impact their ability to flourish. H&F aims to
remove some of

these barriers and is developing an integrated service for substance misuse and sexual
health to reduce

young people partaking in risky behaviours and minimise the harms that these behaviours
can cause.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016795

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

prj_21034

Title

Young People's Integrated Substance Misuse and Sexual Health (ISMASH) Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2023

/Notice/016795-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hammersmith and Fulham Council

145 King Street

London

W6 9JT

Email

Roger.Cooper@V4Services.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Roger.Cooper@V4Services.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T22:22:59+0100
	TCPDF




